Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Appraisal Services, Inc.		12/05/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eAppraiseIT, LLC
Street Address:	12395 First American Way
City:	Poway
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92064
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2264963	NETWORK APPRAISAL SERVICES NAS
Registration Number:	2267223	NETWORK APPRAISAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2267224	NAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan Address Line 1: P.O Box 64807

Address Line 2: DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225827-000057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ryan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0729

900037366

226496

O OPP HO

Signature:	//Thomas W. Ryan//	
Date:	12/07/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=NAS Trademark Assignment (ex co	py)#page2.tif py)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is

entered into as of December 5, 2005 by and between Network Appraisal Services, Inc., a

Michigan corporation having a place of business at 523 Academy Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan

49007 ("ASSIGNOR") and eAppraiseIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a

place of business at 12395 First American Way, Poway, California 92064 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark

registrations described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the said Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to said ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and

registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with

all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for

any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and

benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this

Assignment and sale had not been made, free and clear of all encumbrances.

AND, said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

~CHGO1:30723928.v1 |12/1/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0731 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

NETWORK	APPRAISAL
SERVICES,	INC.

EAPPRAISEIT, LLC

By: Uh B: / Kanth	
Name: Wm. Brian Hartman	Ву:
Title: President	Name:
Date: 12/5/05	Title:
	Date:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

NETWORK APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC.	EAPPRAISEIT, LLC
By: Name: Title: Date:	By: Name: 120. De6.575.75 Title: VP Date: (>(5)05

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATIONS

Mark NETWORK APPRAISAL SERVICES NAS (Logo)	Reg. No. 2264963	Reg. Date 7/27/1999
NETWORK APPRAISAL SERVICES	2267223	8/3/1999
NAS	2267224	8/3/1999

~CHGO1:30723928.v1 |12/1/05

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0734